GUERNSEY v ENGLAND 2022
Edition : 16th
Date : 30/04/2022
Venue : KGV Playing fields, Guernsey
Last Years Result : (2019) England 38 - 15 Guernsey

Winner England
Runner-up Guernsey
High Break None Recorded

Match Rules : 1 point per leg win, 1 point per aggregate win, 53 points available, 27 points required to win match [11 a side, 4 doubles, 11 singles with Guernsey players playing twice]

DOUBLES

Matt Ogier & Paul Dyer Guernsey 3,150 1,340 2,140 1,830 8,460 0 Matt Jones & Matt Knight England 7,530
lan Champion & Paul Le Gallez Guernsey 2,860 770 4,240 2,020 9,890 0 Gerry Fitzjohn & Mark Trafford England 7,240
Bob Chapple & Leon Ogier Guernsey 2,030 1,480 2,440 1,760 7,710 1 Curt Driver & Stuart Mepham England 510
Luke Bush & Trevor Gallienne Guernsey 2,450 3,840 1,390 1,150 8,830 0 lan Lelliott & Martin Smith England 7,030
Darren Ogier & Roy Le Page Guernsey 2,500 1,980 4,050 2,410 10,940 2 Joe Oakley & Nigel Senior England 920
Adrian Bush & Ben Wilding Guernsey 0 1,080 1,180 2,690 4,950 0 Martin Cole & Phil Osborne England 7,050
Doubles Score GUERNSEY 3 ENGLAND

SINGLES

lan Champion Guernsey 4,880 8,390 13,270 3 v MattJones England

Paul Dyer Guernsey 2,060 1,650 3,710 0 v Phil Osborne England

Leon Ogier Guernsey 980 1,230 2,210 0 v Martin Cole England

Bob Chapple Guernsey 100 4,150 4,250 0 v Curt Driver England

Trevor Gallienne Guernsey 3,690 780 4,470 0 v Joe Oakley England

Darren Ogier Guernsey 2,520 4,020 6,540 1 v MattKnight England

Adrian Bush Guernsey 610 1,360 1,970 0 v Gerry Fitzjohn England

Ben Wilding Guernsey 470 0 470 0 v Martin Smith England

Matt Ogier Guernsey 2,520 5,530 8,050 2 v Mark Trafford England

Roy Le Page Guernsey 370 1,080 1,450 0 v lan Lelliott England

Luke Bush Guernsey 3,230 150 3,380 0 v Nigel Senior England

Paul Le Gallez Guernsey 2,610 1,600 4,210 1 v Stuart Mepham England

Singles Score GUERNSEY 7 ENGLAND
Match Score GUERNSEY 10 ENGLAND

3,000
4,220
3,150
4,380
8,450
6,020

2,950
7,350
6,310
8,330
5,150
3,680

2,010
3,960
7,940
13,580
6,270
5,030
8,620
5,010
5,010
10,020
4,480
2,400

8,490
4,490
5,200
4,080
2,260
3,020

6,610

21,970
23,300
15,170
23,820
16,780
19,770

2,150
7,950
16,860
21,590
14,500
7,410
14,180
6,460
7,270
16,220
13,240
9,010

uwuauu

N
N

NWwWwhkowwhwwwwo

29

56

RANKING POINTS

Pos

©CONOUEWN R

21

Player

Phil Osborne
Martin Cole
Gerry Fitzjohn
Martin Smith
lan Lelliott
Curt Driver
Joe Oakley
Matt Knight
Nigel Senior
Stuart Mepham
Mark Trafford
lan Champion
Matt Jones
Darren Ogier
Matt Ogier
Roy Le Page
Paul Le Gallez
Leon Ogier
Bob Chapple
Paul Dyer
Trevor Gallienne
Adrian Bush
Ben Wilding
Luke Bush

High Breaks
Men
None Recorded

Country

England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
Guernsey
England
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Total RP
N/A

Points Won



