

GUERNSEY v ENGLAND 2022

Edition : 16th
 Date : 30/04/2022
 Venue : KGV Playing fields, Guernsey
 Last Years Result : (2019) England 38 - 15 Guernsey
 Winner England
 Runner-up Guernsey
 High Break None Recorded

Match Rules : 1 point per leg win, 1 point per aggregate win, 53 points available, 27 points required to win match [11 a side, 4 doubles, 11 singles with Guernsey players playing twice]

DOUBLES

Player 1	Player 2	Guernsey	England	Points	Legs	Score	Player 1	Player 2	England	Points	Legs	Score		
Matt Ogier & Paul Dyer		3,150	1,340	2,140	1,830	8,460	0	Matt Jones & Matt Knight	7,530	3,000	2,950	8,490	21,970	5
Ian Champion & Paul Le Gallez		2,860	770	4,240	2,020	9,890	0	Gerry Fitzjohn & Mark Trafford	7,240	4,220	7,350	4,490	23,300	5
Bob Chapple & Leon Ogier		2,030	1,480	2,440	1,760	7,710	1	Curt Driver & Stuart Mephram	510	3,150	6,310	5,200	15,170	4
Luke Bush & Trevor Gallienne		2,450	3,840	1,390	1,150	8,830	0	Ian Lelliott & Martin Smith	7,030	4,380	8,330	4,080	23,820	5
Darren Ogier & Roy Le Page		2,500	1,980	4,050	2,410	10,940	2	Joe Oakley & Nigel Senior	920	8,450	5,150	2,260	16,780	3
Adrian Bush & Ben Wilding		0	1,080	1,180	2,690	4,950	0	Martin Cole & Phil Osborne	7,050	6,020	3,680	3,020	19,770	5

Doubles Score

GUERNSEY

3

ENGLAND

27

SINGLES

Player	Guernsey	England	Points	Legs	Score	Player	England	Points	Legs	Score
Ian Champion	4,880	8,390	13,270	3	v	Matt Jones	2,010	140	2,150	0
Paul Dyer	2,060	1,650	3,710	0	v	Phil Osborne	3,960	3,990	7,950	3
Leon Ogier	980	1,230	2,210	0	v	Martin Cole	7,940	8,920	16,860	3
Bob Chapple	100	4,150	4,250	0	v	Curt Driver	13,580	8,010	21,590	3
Trevor Gallienne	3,690	780	4,470	0	v	Joe Oakley	6,270	8,230	14,500	3
Darren Ogier	2,520	4,020	6,540	1	v	Matt Knight	5,030	2,380	7,410	2
Adrian Bush	610	1,360	1,970	0	v	Gerry Fitzjohn	8,620	5,560	14,180	3
Ben Wilding	470	0	470	0	v	Martin Smith	5,010	1,450	6,460	3
Matt Ogier	2,520	5,530	8,050	2	v	Mark Trafford	5,010	2,260	7,270	1
Roy Le Page	370	1,080	1,450	0	v	Ian Lelliott	10,020	6,200	16,220	3
Luke Bush	3,230	150	3,380	0	v	Nigel Senior	4,480	8,760	13,240	3
Paul Le Gallez	2,610	1,600	4,210	1	v	Stuart Mephram	2,400	6,610	9,010	2

Singles Score

GUERNSEY

7

ENGLAND

29

Match Score

GUERNSEY

10

ENGLAND

56

RANKING POINTS

Pos	Player	Country	Total RP	Points Won
			N/A	
1	Phil Osborne	England		5.5
2	Martin Cole	England		5.5
3	Gerry Fitzjohn	England		5.5
4	Martin Smith	England		5.5
5	Ian Lelliott	England		5.5
6	Curt Driver	England		5.0
7	Joe Oakley	England		4.5
8	Matt Knight	England		4.5
9	Nigel Senior	England		4.5
10	Stuart Mephram	England		4.0
11	Mark Trafford	England		3.5
12	Ian Champion	Guernsey		3.0
13	Matt Jones	England		2.5
14	Darren Ogier	Guernsey		2.0
15	Matt Ogier	Guernsey		2.0
16	Roy Le Page	Guernsey		1.0
17	Paul Le Gallez	Guernsey		1.0
18	Leon Ogier	Guernsey		0.5
19	Bob Chapple	Guernsey		0.5
20	Paul Dyer	Guernsey		0.0
21	Trevor Gallienne	Guernsey		0.0
22	Adrian Bush	Guernsey		0.0
23	Ben Wilding	Guernsey		0.0
24	Luke Bush	Guernsey		0.0

High Breaks

Men

None Recorded